Date: 20-03-2024

To,

1. National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051 2. BSE Limited

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001

3. MTAR Technologies Limited

18, TIE, Balanagar, Hyderabad - 500037 Telangana

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulations 31(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Unit: MTAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (MTAR)

I, Mrs. Saranya Loka Reddy, belonging to promoter of the company have released 2,00,000 Equity shares of MTAR Technologies Ltd on 19-03-2024 from encumbrance of 4,00,000 equity shares pledged with 360 One Private Limited (Formerly known as IIFL Wealth Prime Ltd). In this regard, we enclose herewith prescribed form u/r Regulation 31(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for the information and records of the Exchanges and Company, please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Saranya Loka Reddy
Authorised Signatory

Encl. as above.

ce/ release of		
d to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ rel	Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011	
Ecompation displacing by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges an	FORMAL OF MISCOSILIC DY UNC. 1 University of St. 11 and 31(7) of SERI (	encumbrance, in terms of regulation of the and of the

Name of the Target Company(TC)	MTAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	1. BSE Limited 2. National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Date of reporting	20-03-2024
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been	Saranya Loka Reddy
created/released/invoked	

Details of the release of encumbrance: 19-03-2024

	7 . E	%
f red reation 2)-(3)]	% of total share capital	1.38%
Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(1)+(3)]]	Number	4,24,666
	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered /released	360 One Private Limited (Formerly known as IIFL Wealth Prime Ltd)
	% of share capital	0.65%
	Number	2,00,000
	Reasons for encumbrance	Repayment of loan
encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Release
Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)	Date of ereation/release/invocation-of encumbrance	19-03-2024
	Type of event (creation / release / invocation)	Release
ready	% of total share capital	2.03%
Promoter holding already encumbered (2)	Number	6,24,666
Promoter holding in the target company (1)	m % of total shar e capit al	9,89,666 equity shares 3.22 % of total share capital
Pro hold con (1)	Num ber	
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him*		Promoter: Saranya Loka Reddy PAC: 1. Northeast Broking Services Limited 2. P Kalpana Reddy 3. Leelavathi Parvatha Reddy 4. P Srinivas

Laround followaldy Signature of the Authorized Signatory

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 20/03/2024